KTS1890
January 2024 – Revision 04c Page 1 of 19 Kinetic Technologies
5V/3A VBUS ISOURCE Load Switch for 28V EPR Systems
Features
• 2.5V to 5.5V Operating Voltage Range at IN
• 35VDC Abs. Max. Rating at OUT
• Adjustable Current Limit Protection (CLP)
 400mA to 4.0A via RISET

KTS1890
January 2024 – Revision 04c Page 2 of 19
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Pin D5 Function
Operating
Temperature
Package
KTS1890EIAC-TA SYXXYYZZZZ1 GND
-40°C to +85°C WLCSP54-20
KTS1890AEIAC-TA TAXXYYZZZZ2 FON
Pinout Diagram
WLCSP54-20
20-bump 2.49mm x 1.99mm x 0.555mm
WLCSP Package, 0.5mm pitch
Top Mark:  WW = Device ID, XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code, ZZZZ = Serial Number
Pin Descriptions
Pin # Name Function
A1, A2, A3, A4 IN Power Switch Input – connect to system power rail in 2.5V to 5.5V range (5.1VTYP).
B1, B2, B3, B4,
C1, C2, C3, C4
OUT Power Switch Output – connect to VBUS on USB output port.
D1, D2, D3, D4 GND
Ground – connect to system ground.  This is a high-current return path to GND on
USB port during TVS events.
A5 FLT̅̅ ̅̅
Fault Logic Output – active-low, open-drain flag.  Connect to GND or leave floating if
unused.
B5 ISET Current Limit Setting – a resistor from ISET to GND sets the current limit.
C5 EN Enable Logic Input – active high with internal 1M pull down
D5
GND KTS1890 = Ground
FON KTS1890A = Fast ON Logic Input – active high with internal 1M pull down
1 SY = Device ID, XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code and ZZZZ Serial Number.
2 TA = Device ID, XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code and ZZZZ Serial Number.
Kinetic Technologies